Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mick A. Trompen	06/19/2007
Gregory A. Lyon	06/25/2007
Jeffery A. Meyer	07/02/2007
Joseph R. Winkle	07/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aircom Manufacturing, Inc.
Street Address:	6205 East 30th Street
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46219

Name:	Eli Lilly and Company
Street Address:	Lilly Corporate Center
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46285

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11685927	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)223-0127

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-684-5000

Email: Koverton@boselaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael C. Bartol

Address Line 1: 135 N. Pennsylvania Street

PATENT REEL: 019569 FRAME: 0602

500316603

0 0 V \$ 11~

Address Line 2: 2700 First India Address Line 4: Indianapolis, IN	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9868-0032
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael C. Bartol
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif	

Atty Docket No.: 9868-0032

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, have invented certain improvements in:

DISPENSER

described and claimed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/685,927, entitled DISPENSER, filed March 14, 2007, (hereinafter, "the Application").

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter, "ASSIGNORS") desire to assign their rights in the Application to Aircom Manufacturing, Inc., a corporation having its principal place of business at 6205 East 30th Street, Indianapolis, Indiana, U.S.A., 46219 (hereinafter "AIRCOM"), and Eli Lilly and Company, a corporation having its principal place of business at Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, Indiana, U.S.A. 46285 (hereinafter "LILLY") (AIRCOM and LILLY hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNEES");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEES, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and transfer all rights, title and interest they have in the Application, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, extensions, or other U.S. patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of the Application, to ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for the Application, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues or extensions thereof, to ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns.

ASSIGNORS do hereby covenant and agree with ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, that ASSIGNORS will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and that ASSIGNORS will execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect their enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissued, reexamined or extended Letters of Patent of the United States of America that may issue from the Application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment at	
on this May of June, 2007. Inventor (Signature)	
Mick A. Trompen Inventor (Printed Name)	
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF (Diagram)) SS: COUNTY OF (Assert) Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this (19) day of (June)	
My Commission Expires: 11-19-0 Resident of pron-County.	A

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment at
on this <u>25</u> day of <u>JUNE</u> , 200 <u>7</u> .
Some a common of the common of
Inventor (Signature)
Gregory A. Lyon
Inventor (Printed Name)
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF Cuenay () SS:
COUNTY OF prion
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said-County and
State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this day of
, 200_7
Loulest Sulur Ineren
Notary Public Y BULZ SINEUA
Printed Name
My Commission Expires: 11-19-67. Resident of Assert County.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment at on this 2nd day of July , 200	Eli Lilly Federal Credit Union
on this Laday of July, 200	
Inventor (5	ally
Jeffrey A. Inventor (I	MeyerPrinted Name)
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF Indiana) SS: COUNTY OF Jacob	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said	County and
State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this	July_
Molern Notary Public	yl Brooks
M Chery Printed Name	JI Brooks
My Commission Expires: 4/27/2008. Resident of Have	OCK County.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment at <u>Indiana polis</u> , <u>I</u> on this <u>10</u> day of <u>July</u> , 2007.
Josephalunkle
In Ventor (Signature)
Joseph R. Winkle Inventor (Printed Name)
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF Indiana) SS: COUNTY OF Marion
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and
State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 1047 day of day of
Notary Public Darbara J Tracy Printed Name
My Commission Expires: 61-30-2008. Resident of Hancock County.
859059_1

RECORDED: 07/18/2007